270
891/2 Series
Electrical
Maximum current rating per contact :
Dielectric withstanding voltage :
Insulation resistance (at 500 Vdc) :
at normal temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5000 MΩ
Description

2 - 260°C
basic series 89 1 - 00 K -16S- 8 - S - N - L
Ordering information :
891/2 connectors without backfittings
891/2 hermetic connectors
standard 891 -55° +200°C yes yes 500 on plug yes
standard 892 -55° +260°C yes yes 500 on plug yes
892-04 -55° +260°C yes yes 500 on plug no
(ESC.004)
special 891* -55° +200°C yes no 3000 plug and yes
receptacle
special 892* -55° +260°C yes no 3000 plug and yes
receptacle
connector temperature with number of thread interfacial
series range fire-proof self-locking operations plating sealing
891-2 Series 270-280_7:Mise en page 1  5/19/2009  4:50 PM  Page 270
271
891/2 Series
- connectors supplied without contacts (compulsory)
L connectors without contacts
polarization N (normal), W,  X, Y, Z - see table p 275
contacts P - male S - female
contact layouts - see table p 274
shell size - 10SL, 12S, 14S, 16S, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24 or 28
type of backfitting A - straight adapter (8590AXX type)
C - elbow adapter (on request) (ESC 87 type)
E - simple backnut (may be fitted onto A or C)*(8950 EXX type)
F - cable clamp (may be fitted onto A or C)*(ESC 86 XX)
shell style 00 - square flange receptacle
07 - jam nut receptacle (on request)
26 - plug with self-locking
06 - plug without self-locking
sub series 1 - 200°C 2 - 260°C
basic series 89 1 - 26 F - 22 - 14 - P - N - L
891/2 connectors with backfittings
04 - compulsory digits - ESC.004 specification
polarization N (normal), W,  X, Y, Z - see table p 275
contacts P - male S - female
contact layouts - see table p 274
(note : some arrangements are not included in Rolls-Royce JDS 1371 spec.)
shell size - 10SL, 12S, 14S, 16S, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24 or 28
type of backfitting K - no backfitting
A - with straight adapter (8590AXX type)
C - with elbow adapter (on request) (ESC 87 type)
E - with simple backnut (8950 EXX type)
F - with cable clamp (ESC 86 XX)
shell style 00 - square flange receptacle
26 - self-locking plug
sub series 2 - 260°C
basic series 89 2 - 26 - E - 24 - 28 - P - N - 04 L
892 suffix 04 connectors with backfittings
(including types corresponding to ESC & PAN nos.)
polarization N (normal), W,  X, Y, Z - see table p 275
contacts P - male S - female
contact layouts - see table p 274
(note : some arrangements are not included in Rolls-Royce JDS 1371 spec.)
shell size - 10SL, 12S, 14S, 16S, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24 or 28
type of backfitting O - no backfitting
shell style A - square flange receptacle
K - self-locking plug
specification number
Rolls-Royce connector specifications ESC. 004- K - O - 24 - 28 - P - N
As above but Rolls-Royce ESC part nos.
Note : contacts are not supplied with these connectors
891-2 Series 270-280_7:Mise en page 1  5/19/2009  4:50 PM  Page 271
891/2 Series
272
square flange receptacle 891.00K............ P MS3450 KS............. P

20.29 0 80 - - 280
22 22.14 0 80 - - 280
24 24.28 0 80 110 250 280
28.12 0 90 180 270 -
28 28.21 0 80 110 250 280
28.22 0 70 145 215 290
Polarization
Standard and thermocouple contacts (with colour bands)
Standard contacts
shell contact orientation in degrees
size arrangement N W X Y Z
891 (200°C) series 892 (260°C) series 892.04 (ESC) series
contact type size wire size
part n° col. bands part n° col. bands part n° col. bands
pin 16 16-20 8950-4122 black 8950-4122 black 8950-5149 -
short socket 16 16-20 8950-4123B black 8950-4123B black 8950-5151 -
long socket 16 16-20 8950-4128B black 8950-4128B black 8950-5153 -
pin 16 20-24 8950-5843 black 8950-5843 black - -
short socket 16 20-24 8950-5849 black 8950-5849 black - -
long socket 16 20-24 8950-5851 black 8950-5851 black - -
891 (200°C) series 892 (260°C) series 892.04 (ESC) series
contact type size wire size
part n° col. dot part n° col. dot part n° col. bands
pin 16 16-20 8950-4132 yellow 8950-4132 yellow 8950-5143 -
short socket 16 16-20 8950-4133B yellow 8950-4133B yellow 8950-5145 -
long socket 16 16-20 8950-4138B yellow 8950-4138B yellow 8950-5147 -
pin 16 20-24 8950-5841 yellow 8950-5841 yellow - -
short socket 16 20-24 8950-5845 yellow 8950-5845 yellow - -
long socket 16 20-24 8950-5847 yellow 8950-5847 yellow - -
891 (200°C) series 892 (260°C) series 892.04 (ESC) series

14S 1.60 20.40 16.55 22.19 28.35 18.30 29.20
.06 .80 .65 .87 1.11 .72 1.15
16S 1.60 20.40 16.55 25.40 31.50 21.40 29.20
.06 .80 .65 1.00 1.24 .84 1.15
18 2.00 25.15 20.65 28.50 34.65 24.70 33.70
.08 .99 .81 1.12 1.36 .97 1.32
20 2.00 25.15 21.05 31.70 37.85 29.40 33.70
.08 .99 .83 1.25 1.49 1.15 1.32
28 2.00 25.15 21.05 44.40 50.55 41.30 33.70
.08 .99 .83 1.74 1.99 1.62 1.32
Hermetic solder fixing recep. type 05H
shell K L M N Q R S
size
10/12 8950-E-12 † 13.00 19.20 11.60
.52 .76 .46
14 8950-E-14 13.00 22.20 14.40
.52 .87 .57
16 8950-E-16 13.00 25.20 16.70
.52 .99 .66
18 8950-E-18 13.00 28.50 19.80
.52 1.12 .78
20 8950-E-20 13.00 33.30 24.20
.52 1.31 .95
22 8950-E-22 13.00 34.90 26.60
.52 1.37 1.05
24 8950-E-24 13.00 39.80 29.55
.52 1.57 1.16
28 8950-E-28 13.00 45.00 35.60
.52 1.77 1.40
shell part A B Max C
size number
Simple backnuts
10SL 13.20
.52
12S 17.20
.68
14S 18.20
.74
16S 21.90
.86
18 25.20
.99
20 29.90
1.18
28 41.80
1.65
shell A
size
† : when using with 892.04 (ESC) connectors, -04 should be added to
the backshell number e.g. 8950-E-12-04 (size 12 only)
10/12 8950-F-12 †
14 8950-F-14
16 8950-F-16
18 8950-F-18
20 8950-F-20
22 8950-F-22
24 8950-F-24
28 8950-F-28
shell part
size number
Straight cable clamps
Panel cut-out
M K
L
S
Solder
Ø
A
Ø
B
Ø
C
A
Ø
N
Ø
R
Ø
Q
† : when using with 892.04 (ESC)
connectors, -04 should be added to
the backshell number             e.g.
8950-F-12-04 (size 12 only)
891-2 Series 270-280_7:Mise en page 1  5/19/2009  4:50 PM  Page 279
891/2 Series
280
1 8950-60 8950-61 8950-62 8950-63 8950-64 8950-65 8950-66 8950-67 8950-68 8950-69
2 8950-60 8950-61 8950-62 8950-63 8950-64 8950-65 8950-66 8950-67 8950-68 8950-69
10/12 8950-A-12 † 19.90 11.60 23.25
.76 .46 .92
14 8950-A-14 22.20 14.40 23.25
.87 .57 .92
16 8950-A-16 25.20 16.70 23.25
.99 .66 .92
18 8950-A-18 28.50 19.80 23.25
1.12 .78 .92
20 8950-A-20 33.20 24.20 23.25
1.31 .95 .92
22 8950-A-22 34.90 26.60 23.25
1.37 1.05 .92
24 8950-A-24 39.80 29.55 23.25
1.57 1.16 .92
28 8950-A-28 45.00 35.60 26.45
1.77 1.40 1.04
shell part B Max C E Max
size number
Straight adapters